__________________General Description
The MAX5352/MAX5353 combine a low-power, voltage-
output, 12-bit digital-to-analog converter (DAC) and a
precision output amplifier in an 8-pin µMAX or DIP pack-
age. The MAX5352 operates from a single +5V supply,
and the MAX5353 operates from a single +3.3V supply.
Both devices draw less than 280µA of supply current.
The output amplifier’s inverting input is available to the

with Serial Interface
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
_Ordering Information (continued)
*Contact factory for availability of 8-pin SO package.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
___________________Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 1677
MAX5353AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX5353BEPA
MAX5353AEUA
MAX5353BEUA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 µMAX
8 µMAX
±2
±1
±2
MAX5353BMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** ±4
MAX5353ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX5353BCPA
MAX5353ACUA
MAX5353BCUA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 µMAX
8 µMAX
±2
±1
±2
PART*
MAX5352AEPA -40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
8 Plastic DIP
INL
(LSB)
±1/2
MAX5352BEPA
MAX5352AEUA
MAX5352BEUA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 µMAX
8 µMAX
±1
±1/2
±1
MAX5352BMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** ±2
________________________________________________________Package Information
P
D
IP